Blue
LS
LS
(120V-347V)
IMPORTANT: SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
WARNING
PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE ATTEMPTING INSTALLATION.
• Before starting use of the fixture, please check if the fixture was damaged during transportation.
    If any damage shown, please do not install or use it.
• The products itself and all its components should not be mechanically stressed.
• Installation must not damage or destroy conducting paths or other parts of the products.
• Installation of LED product (with power supplies) needs to be made with regard to all
    applicable and safety standards.
• Correct electrical polarity needs to be observed. Wrong polarity may damage or destroy
    the LED products.
• Do Not operate LED’s in reverse bias.
Head Office - 1850 Wilson Ave. · Toronto, ON · M9M 1A1 · Tel: 416.741.7336 · Fax: 416.741.9104
Toll Free: in Canada. 1.800.661.9610 · in USA. 1.888.762.5384 (SOCKETS4U)
www.etlin-daniels.com · For sales/service questions - sales@etlin.com
NOTICE: WATTAGE & CCT SELECTION
The WP5M-M Generation of Wall Packs is equipped with a wattage and 3CCT selection switch.
To properly maintain the IP rating of this series, this switch is located inside of the fixture.
Factory presets are as follows:
• 30W / 40W / 50W & 3000K / 4000K / 5000K : Default settings are  30W / 4000K
• 72W / 96W / 120W & 3000K / 4000K / 5000K : Default settings are  72W / 4000K
If the factory default wattages and color temp. are what is required for this application,
then you may skip this wattage and color selection process. If you require a wattage or color
temp selection other than the default factory settings, please proceed with the following
steps prior to mounting the fixture to the wall.
1. Loosen the 2x M5 screws (A/B) and open the fixture.
3. Separate part A and B and set part A aside.
2. Loosen the 2x (A/B) and remove the reflector.
4. Prepare the back housing for mounting by drilling or knocking out the appropriate hole.
Unscrew the 1/2” screw if needed.
CAN ICES-005 (B) / NMB-005 (B)
INSTALLATION FOR WP5M-M SERIES - LED WALL PACK MEDIUM, PHOTOCELL,
CHANGEABLE WATTAGE AND COLOR TEMPERATURE
INSTALLATION
Figure 1
Figure 3
Figure 2
Figure 4
• Turn power off at panel before attempting installation or servicing.
• Installation should only be done by a qualified electrician in accordance with all electrical codes.
• Damaged by corrosion will not be honored as a materials defect claim. It is the user’s
    responsibility to provide suitable protection against corrosive agents such as moisture
    and condensation and other harmful elements.
• Identify positive (+) and negative (-) output of the power supply by using a multimeter.
• Electrical connection should be in a dry area unless adequately sealed.
• This product series emits high light output. Do Not look directly in the light emitting area.
    Direct exposure to the light over an extended period of time may harm eyes.
WIRING DIAGRAM
®
IMPORTANT: SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
Head Office - 1850 Wilson Ave. · Toronto, ON · M9M 1A1 · Tel: 416.741.7336 · Fax: 416.741.9104
Toll Free: in Canada. 1.800.661.9610 · in USA. 1.888.762.5384 (SOCKETS4U)
www.etlin-daniels.com · For sales/service questions - sales@etlin.com
5.1A. Fix the back housing to junction box.
5.2A. Connect wires as per the wiring diagram
5.3A. Select desired color temperature and wattage
1. Remove all 4 rubber inserts on the front of housing.
2. Use the self-tapping screws (provided) to attached the visor or shield to the fixture. Ensure all screws are properly tightened.
     Loose screws may cause the visor or shield to fall from the fixture and can cause injury or damage.
5.1B. Fix the back housing on the wall.
WP5M-M50WC0P-CD - Default settings is  30W / 4000K
WP5M-M120WC0P-CD - Default settings is  72W / 4000K
6. Put back the reflector and tighten 2 screws. 7. Put part A back onto the hinge of Part B. Ensure both parts
are secure.
8. Run a bead of silicone sealant around the perimeter of the
fixture to ensure a waterproof seal to the wall (Sealant not
supplied). Turn on power to fixture (Installation complete).
CAN ICES-005 (B) / NMB-005 (B)
INSTALLATION FOR MULTI-WATTAGE AND 3CCT LED WALL PACK
WP5M-M SERIES
Figure 5A
Figure 6
Figure 5B
Figure 7 Figure 8
WIRE GUARD / SHIELD INSTALLATION
®